

ANTHONY JASENSKI, SR. CHAIR OF THE LEGISLATURE

GEOFFREY T. HALL CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE **County of Schenectady**

NEW YORK

SCHENECTADY COUNTY LEGISLATURE

County Office Building ◆ 620 State Street – 6th Floor Schenectady, New York 12305 Tel: (518) 388-4280 Fax: (518) 388-4591 Website: www.schenectadycounty.com

Monday, February 6, 2023 Special Meeting - 7:00 PM

SPECIAL MEETING

- 1. Special Meeting Called to Order by Chair Jasenski
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Reading of the Call of the Special Meeting by the Clerk:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Subdivision three of section 2.03 of Article II of the Administrative Code of the County of Schenectady there is hereby called a Special Meeting of the County Legislature by the Clerk thereof, at the direction of Chair Anthony Jasenski, Sr., to wit:

THERE SHALL BE a Special Meeting of the Schenectady County Legislature on Monday, February 6, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. by the call of Chair Anthony Jasenski, Sr. in the Legislative Chambers, Schenectady County Office Building, 620 State Street, Schenectady, NY for the consideration of a resolution setting the date, time and location of the County Legislature's February 14, 2023 Regular Meeting.

- 6. Resolution 12-23 The Committee on Rules (R3) A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A CHANGE IN THE PLACE OF MEETING FOR THE FEBRUARY 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF THE SCHENECTADY COUNTY LEGISLATURE
- 7. Adjournment



RESOLUTION 12-23

Sponsored by the Committee on Rules:

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING A CHANGE IN THE PLACE OF MEETING FOR THE FEBRUARUY 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF THE SCHENECTADY COUNTY LEGISLATURE

BE IT ENACTED, by the Legislature of the County of Schenectady, as follows:

WHEREAS, section 152 of the New York State County Law provides that the Schenectady County Legislature may change the place of meeting where such Legislature has regularly met to any other city, town or village in the County; and

WHEREAS, such section further provides that the Schenectady County Legislature must approve a resolution that changes the place of meeting by an affirmative vote of at least three-quarters of the total membership of the Legislature; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the February regular meeting of the Schenectady County Legislature shall be held on the 14th day of February, 2023 at 7:00 pm in the City of Schenectady at the Yates Elementary School located at 725 Salina St, Schenectady, New York.